

## TORRANCE COUNTY RESOLUTION # 2021- 29

WHEREAS, the Governing Body in and for the County of Torrance, has reviewed the Fourth Quarter Report for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, and;

WHEREAS, said Fourth Quarter Report was completed using current Torrance County figures and balances and compiled into the Department of Finance and Administration's approved forms by the Torrance County Finance Department, and;

WHEREAS, the Fourth Quarter Report is hereto attached, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners, Torrance County hereby finds the Fourth Quarter Report to be accurate and true and respectfully requests approval from the Local Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration.

DONE at Estancia, New Mexico, Torrance County this 28th day of July 2021.

Approved as to Form Only:

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

John M. Butrick

**County Attorney** 

Kevin McCall, District 1

Ryan Schwebach, District 2

LeRoy M. Candelaria, District 3